41-19AUG10 - Owens School Road Bridge

ochool rioad bridge												-		
BID TABULATION			Engineers Estimate		Concrete Engineering, LLC		Streck Construction		Lehman Construction Company		Boone Construction Co.		Average	
Description	Qtv.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Cleaning and Grubbing	0.3	AC	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,080.00	\$1,824.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,945.00	\$2,983.50
Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,377.81	\$1,377.81	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,719.45	\$1,719.45
Unclassified Excavation	150	CY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.35	\$1,852.50	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.34	\$4,250.63
Embankment in Place	255	CY	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$22.50	\$5,737.50	\$6.20	\$1,581.00	\$9.00	\$2,295.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$18.18	\$4,634.63
Removal of Bridges (25300051)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,715.00	\$7,715.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,503.75	\$3,503.75
Gravel (A) or Crushed Stone (B)														
(4" Thick)	1,846		\$5.00	\$9,230.00	\$3.00	\$5,538.00	\$6.00		\$26.50		\$4.50	\$8,307.00	\$10.00	\$18,460.00
Woven Wire Fence	85	LF	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$54.00	\$4,590.00	\$71.00	\$6,035.00	\$48.25	\$4,101.25	\$10.50	\$892.50	\$45.94	\$3,904.69
Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	155	CY	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$23.00	\$3,565.00	\$39.10	\$6,060.50	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$29.00	\$4,495.00	\$30.28	\$4,692.63
Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	155	CY	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$15.93	\$2,469.15	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$18.50	\$2,867.50	\$17.36	\$2,690.41
Construction Signs	145	SF	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$12.20	\$1,769.00	\$9.75	\$1,413.75	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.99	\$1,593.19
Type III Movable Barricade	2	EA	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$123.50	\$247.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$179.63	\$359.25
Type III Movable Barricade with														
light	2	EA	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$218.00	\$436.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$269.50	\$539.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$6,312.50	\$6,312.50
Permanent Erosion Control														
Geotextile	215	SY	\$2.50	\$537.50	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$4.90	\$1,053.50	\$3.25	\$698.75	\$4.75	\$1,021.25	\$3.98	\$854.63
Contractor Furnished Surveying														
and Staking	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,716.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,029.00	\$2,029.00
Class B-1 Concrete (Culverts)	96.5	CY	\$440.00	\$42,460.00	\$319.00	\$30,783.50	\$410.00	\$39,565.00	\$318.00	\$30,687.00	\$875.00	\$84,437.50	\$480.50	\$46,368.25
Reinforcing Steel (Culverts)	18530	LB	\$1.00	\$18,530.00	\$1.00	\$18,530.00	\$0.95	\$17,603.50	\$1.08	\$20,012.40	\$1.10	\$20,383.00	\$1.03	\$19,132.23
18" Galvanized Corrugated Metal														
Pipe	24	LF	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$31.30	\$751.20	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$43.75	\$1,050.00	\$35.76	\$858.30
30 " Aluminized Corrugated Metal														
Pipe	58	LF	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$44.00	\$2,552.00	\$53.60	\$3,108.80	\$52.00	\$3,016.00	\$58.50	\$3,393.00	\$52.03	\$3,017.45
Seeding	0.3	AC	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,290.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,275.00	\$4,362.50	\$1,308.75
Sediment Removal	24	CY	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$51.46	\$1,235.04	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$33.87	\$812.76
Type I Ditch Check	24	EA	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$61.75	\$1,482.00	\$90.00		\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$101.69	\$2,440.50
Bid Total				\$126,167.50		\$97,130.00		\$117,798.00		\$139,991.15		\$174,942.75		\$132,465.48
Notice to Bidders					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Response					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Instruction to Bidders					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Form					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Signature and Identity of Bidder					Ye		Ye		Ye			es	Ye	
Bidder's Acknowledgment					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	